NOTICE

HARYANA STAFF SELECTION COMMISSION

Notice for Absentee candidates for Physical Screening Test (Walking) and Scrutiny of Documents for the post of Deputy Ranger & Forester against Advt. No. 12/2015, Cat No. 11 & 12

In connection with the HSSC notice dated 08.01.2019, 14.01.2019, 25.01.2019 & 03.02.2019 it is notified for information of all concerned candidates that Haryana Staff Selection Commission has decided to hold the Physical Screening Test (Walking) and Scrutiny of Documents only for the Absentee candidates for the post of Deputy Ranger & Forester who have already appeared in PMT and their PMT has already been conducted on dated 22.01.2019 to 25.01.2019, 30.01.2019 to 03.02.2019 & 08.02.2019 but remained absent for the PST (walking) and Scrutiny of Documents against Advt. No. 12/2015, Cat No. 11 & 12 as per schedule given below: -

Sr.	Name of the	Advt. No.	Cat.	Date & Time of PMT	Programme	Place
No	post &		No.			
	Department					
1	Deputy Ranger	12/2015	11	01.03.2019	Physical	Jalla Police
				(Reporting Time for Male	Screening Test	Barrier/Nak
				candidates	(Walking) &	a, Near Burj
				08:00 A.M. No Entry After 08:30 A.M.)	Scrutiny of	Kotia
					Documents	Crasher
				(Reporting Time for Female		Zone,
				candidates		Chandi
				09:00 A.M.		Mandir,
				(No Entry After 09:30 A.M.)		Distt.
						Panchkula
2	Forester	12/2015	12	01.03.2019	Physical	Jalla Police
				(Reporting Time for Male	Screening Test	Barrier/Nak
				candidates 08:00 A.M. No Entry After 08:30 A.M.)	(Walking) &	a, Near Burj
					Scrutiny of	Kotia
					Documents)	Crasher
				(Reporting Time for Female		Zone,
				candidates		Chandi
				09:00 A.M.		Mandir,
				(No Entry After 09:30 A.M.)		Distt.
						Panchkula

1. All Candidates shall bring admit cards issued earlier.

 Separate call letters/intimation will not be sent to the candidates by the HSSC through post.
All terms and conditions will remain same of Notice Dated 08.01.2019, 14.01.2019, 25.01.2019 & 03.02.2019.

Place: Panchkula Dated: - 22nd February, 2019

Sd/-Controller of Examination, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula